
 

 SFUSA®  
Column Cap 

 

1142 River Road, New Castle, DE 19720   |   Phone (855) 738-7200   |   Fax (866) 644-5665   |   www.solarfoundationsusa.com 
© Solar Foundations USA®, All Rights Reserved 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item 
Number 

Part 
Number 

Description Material Finish Patent 
Quantity 
Required 

1 CHW West Cap Half 

ASTM A1011 
CS Type B 

Hot-dipped 
galvanized in 
accordance 
with ASTM 

A153/A153M 

Patent No. 
8,939,143 
8,939,144 
9,571,029 
9,660,568 

1 

2 CHE East Cap Half 

3 LPL L-Plate for 00-20 Degree 
Array Tilt 

ASTM A36 
4 LPS L-Plate for 18-35 Degree 

Array Tilt 

5 LPH L-Plate for 32-47 Degree 
Array Tilt 

6 B6G1.25 3/8”-16 HDG Hex Head 
Bolt, 1.25” Long SAE Grade 5 

 
5 

7 NH6G 3/8”-16 HDG Heavy Hex 
Nut 

SAE Grade 2 

5 

8 W6G 3/8” HDG USS Series Flat 
Washers 

16 (North) 
13 (South) 

9 BU54 1/2” Square Bend U-Bolt 
(5x4 HSS) 

Grade 2 1 
10 BU44 1/2” Square Bend U-Bolt 

(4x4 HSS) 

  



 

 SFUSA®  
Column Cap 

 

1142 River Road, New Castle, DE 19720   |   Phone (855) 738-7200   |   Fax (866) 644-5665   |   www.solarfoundationsusa.com 
© Solar Foundations USA®, All Rights Reserved 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3 through 5 

7 

8 

2 

6 

1 

9 or 10 


