



Item Number	Part Number	Description	Material	Finish	Patent	Quantity Required
1	CHW	West Cap Half	ASTM A1011 CS Type B	Hot-dipped galvanized in accordance with ASTM A153/A153M	Patent No. 8,939,143 8,939,144 9,571,029 9,660,568	1
2	CHE	East Cap Half				
3	LPL	L-Plate for 00-20 Degree Array Tilt	ASTM A36			
4	LPS	L-Plate for 18-35 Degree Array Tilt				
5	LPH	L-Plate for 32-47 Degree Array Tilt				
6	B6G1.25	3/8"-16 HDG Hex Head Bolt, 1.25" Long	SAE Grade 5			5
7	NH6G	3/8"-16 HDG Heavy Hex Nut	- SAE Grade 2			5
8	W6G	3/8" HDG USS Series Flat Washers				16 (North) 13 (South)
9	BU54	1/2" Square Bend U-Bolt (5x4 HSS)	Grade 2			4
10	BU44	1/2" Square Bend U-Bolt (4x4 HSS)				1

